08-17-2000

7.21.W TRADEWAY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of the conveying party (ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
SCIENTIFIC-ATLANTA, INC. A Georgia Corporation One Technology Parkway South Norcross, Georgia 30092	LASER ENERGETICS INC. A Florida Corporation 4044 Quaker Bridge Road Mercerville, NJ 08619-1007	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of Conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other		
Execution Date: July 12, 2000	Additional name(s) attached?Yes X No	
4. Application or Registration Number(s)		
A. Trademark Application Numbers	B. Trademark Registration Numbers 1,628,072	
Additional Numbers attached? Yes X No		
5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should	6. Total Number of Properties involved: 1	
be mailed:	7. Total Number of Pages of the attached conveyance document, including any attachments:	
Name: Jeanne P. Vallebuona Esq. Gibbons, Del Deo, Dolan, Griffinger & Vecchione	8. Fee Amount Total Fee: \$40.00 Method of Payment: X Enclosed Deposit Account	
Address: One Riverfront Plaza	9. Deposit Account Number: 03-3839	
City: Newark State: NJ Zip: 07102-5497		
is a true copy of the original document. Charges to	regoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of deposit account are authorized as indicated herein. Mac Milliams Date: July 21, 2000	
MTHAI1 00000200 1628072		

08/17/2000

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

##188518 v1 - Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet 018540-30907

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002120 FRAME: 0722**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SCIENTIFIC-ATLANTA, INC., a Georgia corporation, having its principal offices at One Technology Parkway, South, Norcross, Georgia 30092, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner (as a result of its merger with ATX TELECOM SYSTEMS, INC.) of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Date of Registration
WHISPER 1.3	1,628,072	December 18, 1990

WHEREAS, LASER ENERGETICS, INC., a Florida corporation, having its principal offices at 4044 Quaker Bridge Road, Mercerville, NJ 08619-1007, desires to acquire said registered trademark,

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of four thousand dollars (\$4,000) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, SCIENTIFIC-ATLANTA, INC. hereby assigns to LASER ENERGETICS, INC. all right, title and interest in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by LASER ENERGETICS, INC. for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said trademark is or may be granted or renewed as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by SCIENTIFIC-ATLANTA, INC. if this assignment and sale had not been made; including without limitation all rights of action together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said trademark, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives. SCIENTIFIC-ATLANTA, INC. does not retain any right to any recoveries for infringement or to sue in its own name with regard to said trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SCIENTIFIC-ATLANTA has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this 12th day of July, 2000.

SCIENTIFIC-ATLANTA, INC.

By: Knith ay.

Name. Kenneth M. Massaroni

Title: Deputy General Counsel and

Vice President, Law

RECORDED: 07/21/2000

On this Atomatical Day of July, 2000, personally appeared Kenneth M. Massaroni, to me known and known to the base of the base of July, 2000, personally appeared Kenneth M. Massaroni, to me known and known to the base of th an officer of SCIENTIFIC-ATLANTA, INC., the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002120 FRAME: 0723